“As isWhat is” and “Whatever there is” basis on the datesmentioned below for realization of the amount due to the SecuredCreditor from the
borrowers, co borrowers and guarantors. The salewill be done by theAuthorizedOfficer at the placementioned below.

Rs. 2400000/-(Rupees
Twenty-Four Lakh Only)

Rs. 240000/-(Rupees Two
Lakh Forty Thousand Only)

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF
IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.
Regd: Office:- Plot-15, 6th Floor, Sec-44, Institutional Area, Gurugram, Haryana-122002

Description Of The Immovable Property/ Secured Asset : All Piece And Parcel Of Kh.

[...]

Loan Account Number/AP Number
And Name of Borrower(s) /

Co-Borrower(s) /Guarantor(s)

Demand Notice u/s
13(2) Date & Amount

Mrs. Dileshwari Dewangan & Mr.
Ravi Kumar Dewangan
Loan Account /AP number:-
HL11CHLONS000005137854/AP-
10313982

12.08.2025 And Rs. 2485757/-
(Rupees Twenty Four Lakh
Eighty Five Thousand Seven
Hundred Fifty Seven Only)
due as on 10-08-2025
Bid Increase Amount 10000/-

Date: 08.11.2025 Place: RAIPUR For India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd

For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please refer to the Secured Creditor's
website www.indiashelter.in or contact Authorized Officer.